

\222
ITEM NO.59

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2397/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/06/2008 in
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

WP No. 27344/2007

MR. RAJENDRAN CHINGARAVELU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MR R K SHARMA INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT AND

Respondent(s)

Date: 31/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, SG
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, learned Solicitor General
is requested to appear on behalf of respondents 1 to 5.

List on 19/10/2009.

Registry to supply one copy of paper book to
learned Solicitor General.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master